

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-6330 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/7/2023 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 9/14/2023
 Final action:
 9/13/2023

 Enactment date:
 9/13/2023
 Enactment #:
 2023-246

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission amending Resolution No. 2023-305, and in Accordance with

Section 2-30 of the City Code, entitled "Regular Meetings, Special Meetings" setting forth the revised Meeting Dates for 2023; more specifically, changing the previously scheduled Tuesday, December 5,

2023 City Commission Meeting to Wednesday, December 6, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2023-246 -Signed, 2. Cover Memo - Meeting Date Change, 3. Draft Resolution - Meeting Date

Change

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/13/2023	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission amending Resolution No. 2023-305, and in Accordance with Section 2-30 of the City Code, entitled "Regular Meetings, Special Meetings" setting forth the revised Meeting Dates for 2023; more specifically, changing the previously scheduled Tuesday, December 5, 2023 City Commission Meeting to Wednesday, December 6, 2023.

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]